

**Special Case No. 05/2019**

Present: P. C. Karmakar (J.O. No. WB00651)  
Judge, Special Court, Alipurduar.

Order no.36  
dt. 04.05.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Special P.P files hazira.

Ld. lawyer on behalf of the accused person files a petition  
to represent the accused person u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No witnesses is present today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 18.07.2024 for evidence of V.G.

Fix 19.07.2024 for evidence of complainant.

Issue summons accoringly.

Dict.& corr. by me

Judge, Special Court,  
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court,  
Alipurduar