

Special Case No. 05/2019

Present: Sri. P.C Karmakar (J.O No. WB00651)
Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar.

Order no 37

dt.18.07.2024

This day is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Special P.P files hazira.

Out of four (4) accused persons namely, Ainul Mia, Khaimuddin Mia and Majiya Bibi @ Mojina on court bail are present by hajira and other one namely, Serajul Miah on C.B is absent by petition u/s 355 B.N.N.S.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned.

Todate i.e 19.07.2024 for evidence.

Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar