

Special Case No. 05/2019

Present: P. C. Karmakar (J.O. No. WB00651)
Judge, Special Court, Alipurduar.

Order no.38
dt.19.11.2024

This day is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Special P.P. files hajira.

Out of four accused persons, two accused person namely Majiya Bibi and Khaymuddin on C.B. are present by filing hajira. Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the other accused persons files a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. to represent the accused person.

The said petition is considered and allowed.

No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 25.11.2024 for evidence of V.G.

Fix 26.11.2024 for evidence of complainant.

Issue summons accordngly.

Dict.& corr. by me

Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar